

File reference	W16FOI599
Key words	Parking
Date of release	19/12/2016
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

I would like to request the following information regarding car parking at your hospital sites.

- 1. Are your car parks managed by a private contractor? If yes, please provide the name of the contractor.**

Yes - Please refer to the Trust website at:

<https://www.plymouthhospitals.nhs.uk/parking-at-derriford>

- 2. How many parking enforcement tickets were issued in your car parks between 1st April 2015 and 31st March 2016?**

885 parking charge notices

- 3. What is the cost of a parking enforcement fine in your car parks?**

£50 reducing to £25 if paid in 14 days (parking charge notices)

- 4. How many parking enforcement ticket appeals did you receive between 1st April 2015 and 31st March 2016?**

222

- 5. How many parking enforcement ticket appeals were successful between 1st April 2015 and 31st March 2016?**

205

Attachments included: No